## SCHEDULE 2

## AMENDMENTS TO RETAINED DIRECT EU LEGISLATION

## Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006

**10.**—(1) Appendix 2 is amended as follows.

(2) In the heading omit "(Table 3.1)" and "(Table 3.2)".

(3) In the entry for "chromium (VI) compounds", for "Annex VI to Regulation (EC) No 1272/2008" substitute "the UK mandatory classification and labelling list".

(4) In the entry for "benzidine based azo dyes", for "Annex VI to Regulation (EC) No 1272/2008" substitute "the UK mandatory classification and labelling list".

(5) In the entry for "o-Dianisidine based azo dyes", for "Annex VI to Regulation (EC) No 1272/2008" substitute "the UK mandatory classification and labelling list".

(6) In the entry for "o-Tolidine based dyes", for "Annex VI to Regulation (EC) No 1272/2008" substitute "the UK mandatory classification and labelling list".